the powers and rights of the said Directors including the right to attend and vote at 
meetings of the Board. Such alternate Director shall have a vote or votes in addition to 

his own vote, if any. A written instrument shall include a facsimile. 

10. SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company shall be of Four Hundred Ninety-Five 

Thousand Euro (€495,000) divided into One Billion, Five Hundred Million 
(1,500,000,000) Ordinary Shares of Zero point Zero Zero Zero Three Three Zero Euro 
(€0.000330) each. 

The Issued Share Capital of the Company shall be One Hundred Twenty-Three 

Thousand and Seven Hundred Fifty Euro (€123,750.00) divided into Three Hundred 
Seventy-Five Million (375,000,000) Ordinary Shares of Zero point Zero Zero Zero Three 
Three Zero Euro (€0.000330) each, fully subscribed and twenty-five per cent (25%) 
paid up as follows: 

11. SHAREHOLDERS 

The current shareholders of the Company are: 

SOLV International Limited 
2, Spinola Road 

St Julian's STJ 3014 
Malta 
Company registration number C 52096 

Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Million and Five Hundred Thousand (367,500,000) 
Ordinary Shares of Zero point Zero Zero Zero Three Three Zero Euro (€0.000330) each, 
twenty-five per cent (25%) paid up 

SOLV International Limited 
2, Spinola Road 
St. Julian's STJ 3014 
Malta 
Company registration number C 52096 

Three Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand (3,750,000) Ordinary Shares of Zero 

point Zero Zero Zero Three Three Zero Euro (€0.000330) each, twenty-five per cent 
(25%) paid up 

Mr. Nick Martin Linnane 

Ivy House 
Moate, Co. Westmeath 
Ireland 
Irish passport number PE 8735781 

MORALLTACH GLOBAL P.L.C. 

Three Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand (3,750,000) Ordinary Shares of Zero 
point Zero Zero Zero Three Three Zero Euro (€0.000330) each, twenty-five per cent 
(25%) paid up 

12. JUDICIAL AND LEGAL REPRESENTATION 

The Judicial and Legal Representation of the Company is vested in Mr. John Kieran 
Brennan and without prejudice to the powers of the Director, in any other person